CITY OF TARKIO

602 Main Street Tarkio, Missouri 64491 660-736-4821

Mark Staten, Mayor

Danielle Madron, Clerk

69.23 RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Board of Aldermen, of the City of Tarkio, Missouri, has considered Jeff Agnew to be added and authorized to sign all documents pertaining to the City's banking needs.

WHEREAS, The Board of Alderman, of the City of Tarkio, Missouri, has asked for Andy Riley to be removed from signing all documents pertaining to the City's banking needs.

All checking accounts are as follows: Admin Account 301-945, Municipal Court Account 449-124, Street Account 3006218, Park Account 3006219, Escrow Savings 33140218, Park Transfer Account 3006220 the City of Tarkio's safety deposit box 33579 and Certificate of Deposits #338656 Park and Rec, #338699 Street CD in the City of Tarkio's name, at the Farmers State Bank.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Alderman voted to approve, the abovenamed persons to sign all needed documents for the City of Tarkio.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 12th day of April, 2023 at the regular scheduled meeting of The Tarkio Board of Aldermen.

Mark E Staten Mark Staten, Mayor

